

January 2, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: 517562 Scrip ID: TRIGYN Company Code: TRIGYN

Sub: PRESS RELEASE

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed with this letter a Press Release dated January 2, 2024 with respect to the Trigyn Technologies Ltd. being re-appraised at level 5 (version 2.0) of the ISACA's Capability Maturity Model Integration (CMMI)[®].

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Trigyn Technologies Limited

Mukesh Tank Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. FCS 9604

Encl: as above

27 SDF-1, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 096, India.

Phone: +91-22-6140-0909 | Email: ro@trigyn.com www.trigyn.com | CIN: L72200MH1986PLC039341



TRIGYN TECHNOLOGIES LTD. RE-APPRAISED AT CMMI V2.0 DEV LEVEL 5

January 2, 2024, Mumbai: Trigyn Technologies Ltd. (Trigyn) today announced that it has been re-appraised at level 5 (version 2.0) of the ISACA's Capability Maturity Model Integration (CMMI)®. The re-appraisal was performed by QAI India.

CMMI is a proven, outcome-based performance model and the globally accepted standard for improving capability, optimizing business performance and aligning operations to business goals.

An appraisal at maturity level 5 indicates that the organization is performing at an "optimizing" level. At this level, an organization continually improves its processes based on a quantitative understanding of its business objectives and performance needs. The organization uses a quantitative approach to understand the variation inherent in the process and the causes of process outcomes.

Attaining CMMI L5 further endorses Trigyn's Core Values which are as follows:

- We offer exceptional service We never waiver in our support and never lose sight of serving our clients. We represent our clients needs and goals in every decision we make.
- We are passionate about operational excellence & performance We take emotional ownership of every aspect of our work. The devil is in the detail. We take pride in subject matter expertise, acting quickly, driving results and learning from our experience.
- We are One Trigyn –We work well together and execute consistently by offering integrated solutions that result from constant collaboration between our diverse teams
- We commit to integrity, transparency and fairness We maintain the highest standards
 of integrity in meeting our commitments to our employees, clients, shareholders and
 regulators.

In our effort to strive toward continual improvement, we remain committed to provide world class solutions and services that exceed customer expectations.

About Trigyn Technologies Limited

Trigyn Technologies, established in 1986, is a public multi-national Information Technology firm with more than 2,500 resources deployed in 25 countries across Asia, North America, Europe, and Africa. Trigyn has an established client base of major fortune 500 companies in diverse industries, Intergovernmental Organizations, and US State Governments. Trigyn's service offerings include a rich history of implementing fully operational Unified Command & Control Centers, Smart Solutions, Internet of Things (IoT), Smart Utilities, Security, Surveillance and more. Trigyn is ISO 9001:2015, ISO 27001:2013, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2018 certified and re-appraised at CMMI V2.0 Dev ML5. Trigyn maintains industry partnerships with Microsoft, IBM, AWS, Oracle, and other industry leaders.

27 SDF-1, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 096, India.

Phone: +91-22-6140-0909 | Email: ro@trigyn.com www.trigyn.com | CIN: L72200MH1986PLC039341



The Company is listed on The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE).

Visit www.trigyn.com to know more about the Company.

Disclaimer

This document may contain statements which reflects Management's current views and estimates and could be construed as forward-looking statements. The future involves certain risks and uncertainties and could cause actual results to differ materially from the current views being expressed. Potential risks and uncertainties include such factors as general economic conditions, foreign exchange fluctuations, competitive product and pricing pressures and regulatory developments.

For Further Information please contact:

Mr. Mukesh Tank Mr. Amin Bhojani Company Secretary Chief Financial Officer Ph.: 022 6140 0909 Ph.: 022-6140 0909

For Trigyn Technologies Limited

Mukesh Tank
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. FCS 9604.

Phone: +91-22-6140-0909 | Email: ro@trigyn.com www.trigyn.com | CIN: L72200MH1986PLC039341